TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM470492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JSI GROUP		08/08/2017	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	One IDEXX Drive	
City:	Westbrook	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04092	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5179206	RVETLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175425070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Johnson Walden

Address Line 1: PO Box 1022

Fish & Richardson P.C. Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00088-0597001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lynch for Cindy Walden
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Lynch/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006354 FRAME: 0863

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS JSI GROUP, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, USA, located at P.O. Box 140473, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74014 (hereinafter called "the Assignor"), is the owner of the RVETLINK and RVETLINK & Design trademarks and owns U.S. Registration No. 5,179,206 for the RVETLINK & Design identified in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively "the RVETLINK Trademark");

WHEREAS IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, located at One IDEXX Drive, Westbrook, Maine 04092, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right and interest to the RVETLINK Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, let it be known, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred the entire right, title and, interest in and to the RVETLINK Trademark, including the valuable goodwill associated with the RVETLINK Trademark, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto authorized the undersigned to affix the corporate seal and sign this instrument on its behalf this 8th day of August, 2017.

JSI GROUP

By

Name: Matt Russell

Title: Director/

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has hereunto authorized the undersigned to affix the corporate seal and sign this instrument on its behalf this 8th day of August, 2017.

IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC.

√ame: Jacqueline Studer

Title: Corporate Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006354 FRAME: 0864

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>

rVetLink Logo

Reg. No.

5179206



TRADEMARK REEL: 006354 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 04/19/2018